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The Board met at 2:00 P.M. Commissioners Robert Grieve, Emil Lemich and James York were present. Robert 
Grieve, Chairman. 

MINUTES of the meeting of November 1 and 2, 1983 were read and approved. 

REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

Allen Cornwell 
Allied Carriers 
Andy's Body Shop 
B & J Electric 
B & J Electric 
B & J Electric 
Bi Rite Drug 
Bi Rite Drug 
Bi Rite Drug 
Burkes Conoco 
Burkes Conoco 
Burkes Conoco 
Butane Power & Equipment Co. 
C & M Ready Mix 
Cal Gas 
Capital Business Systems, Inc. 
Capital Business Systems, Inc. 
Cappie's Downtown 
Carbon County Clinic 
Carbon County Community Resources 
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack 
Carbon Power & Light, Inc. 
Carbon Power &.Light,._Inc., 
Carbon Power & Lig!1 t:, Inc. 
Casper White Trucks 
Center for Human Tox. 
Chemical Testing Lab 
Conoco, Inc. 
Cook, Vernalee 
Cooper Oil Company 
Jake Cruz 
Culligan of Rawlins 
D & L Tire Shop 
Elk Mountain, Town of 
Fowler Hardware 
France Flying Service 
Gambles 
Garrett Motors 
H. Larsen Hardware• 
Town of Hanna 
Vickie L. Haynes 
Hi-Way Drug 
Horizon Stationery 
Horizon Stationery 
Horizon Stationery 
Hot Springs County 
IBM 
IBM 
IBM 
IBM 
Int'l Assoc. of Assessing Officers 
Kaspar Oil Company 
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company 
Kelly Oil Company 
Kilburn Tire Company 
Kinderprint 
Kinnaman Supply Company 
Kinnaman Supply Company 
Knapp Supply & Equip. Co. 
Law Enforcement 
Maberry's Glass Shop 
Maberry's Glass Shop 
Andy Mathews 
McGee-Murphy.Ford 
McGee-Murphy, Inc. 
McMahon Motors 
McMahon Motors 
Albert V. Mets, M.D.,P.C. 
Montgomery Elevator 
Montgomery Elevator 
Montgomery Elevator 
Mountain Bell 
Mountain Bell 
Tina Navarro 

Severance Tax 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Senior Center 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff/Jail 
Public Health 
Coroner 
Sheriff 
Courthouse 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Assessor 
Elections 
Jail 
Misc. General 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge/Senior Center 
Public Health 
Senior Center 
Road & Bridge 
Attorney 
District Court 
Sheriff 
Senior Center 
Road & Bridge 
Misc. General 
Courthouse 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Senior Center 
Sheriff 
Senior Center/Courthouse 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Severance Tax 
Jail 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health/Wic 
Road & Bridge 
Treasurer 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Attorney 
Assessor 
Sheriff 
Assessor 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Jail 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Sheirff 
Clerk of Court 
Road & Bridge. 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
District Court 
Courthouse/Senior Cent.er 
Carbon Bldg./Senior Center 
Courthouse 
Various 
Various 
District Court 

$ 933.00 
27.50 

620.80 
386:22. 
402.81 
500.00 
130.87 
116. 38 

18.42 
43.60 

108.10 
45.81 

6.73 
354.25 
242.82 
508.00 
912.00 
120.00 

46.00 
924.82 
126.04 
286. 72 
41.29 

330.95 
159.68 
250.00 
69.00 

339.86 
24.15 

6,799.38 
100. 00 
30.00 
17.50 
16.60 
23.94 

787.50 
426.78 
245.42 

18.73 
100,000.00 

25.00 
58.58 
24.68 

239.41 
12.19 
38.69 

162.28 
99.00 

2,100.00 
79.62 
65.00 

950.70 
17.42 

2,630.00 
224.75 
58.85 

804.37 
33.69 
25.60 

184.05 
25.15 

530.51 
5.00 

63.12 
298.40 
113. 46 
475.08 
150.00 
356.56 
486.09 
100.06 

3,522.86 
2,973.97 

5.00 
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Norge Dry Cleaners 
North Park Transportation 
Northern Gas 
Northwest Fixtures 
Pacific Power & Light 
Perkins Conoco 
Perkins Oil Company 
Phillips Petroleum 
Rawlins Automotive 
City of Rawlins 
Rawlins Fire Ext. Service 
Rawlins Newspaper 
Rocky Mountain Hooker 
S.C. & E., Inc. 
Sydney Shavers 
Shively Hardware 
Sinclair Marketing 
Sue Smith 
Sue Smith 
Snyder's Communications 
DAFC-Telecommumications 
Ted Andrus Explosives 
Texaco, Inc. 
Texaco, Inc. 
Treasurer, State of Wyomins 
True Value 
U.S. Postmaster 
Valley Oil Company 
Valley Telephone 
WACO 
Wagon Wheel Cafe 
Webster's Service 
Western Office Systems 
Wise Agency 
Wise Agency 
Worker's Compensation 
Wyoming Chemical Testing 
Wyoming Machinery 
Wyoming Wholesale 
Wyoming Wholesale 
Yampa Valley 
Yampa Valley 

REVENUE SHARING 

Fred Herman 
J. Moreno, Inc. 
Paxman Communication 

BONDS 

Brad Cary 

Linda J. Hammer 

Leonard A. Page 

Roy B. Raymond 

CARBON COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD 

Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Senior Center 
Senior Center 
Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Fire Dept. 
Various 
Misc. General 
Senior Center 
Data Processing 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health/Wic 
Public Health/Wic 
Sheriff 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Bldgs. & Grds. 
Sheriff 
Public Health 
Courthouse 
Data Processing 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Commissioner's Expense 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Public Health/Wic 
Misc. General 
Courthouse · 
Misc. General 
District Court 
Road & Bridge 
Courthouse 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Senior Center 

Revenue Sharing, Library 
Revenue Sharing, Soc. Ser. 
Revenue Sharing, Soc. Ser. 

Treasurer, C.C. Recreation Board 
July 1, 1983 thru July 1, 1984 
Clerk & Treas. Town of Encampment 
9/13/83 thru 9/13/84 
Memorial Hospital, Treas. 
July 10, 1983 thru July 10, 1984 
c.c. School Dist. #1, Treas. 
October 15, 1983 thru October 15, 1984 

$ 40.60 
204.73 

3,062.16 
749.38 
743.03 

78.05 
1,642.50 

19.50 
1,155.58 
1,706.70 

257.50 
2,750.18 

130.00 
782.25 
942.39 

99.36 
1,209.50 

137.61 
40.25 
17.64 

774.81 
570.00 
53.12 
17.76 

100.00 
116.19 
26.00 

989. 77 
12.59 

100.00 
425.64 
272. 36 

34.31 
. 30 .oo 
583.00 

1,493.16 
69.00 

2,554.52 
241.95 
192.85 

27.06 
415.24 

3,110.00 
2,413.00 

91.90 

10,000.00 

5,000.00 

25,000,00 

50,000.00 

A motion was made by York, seconded by Grieve and unanimously carried to accept the resignation of Chris 
Gronberg from the Hospital Board. 

A motion was made by York, seconded by Grieve and unanimously carried to appoint Steve Brosche to the 
hospital board to fill the unexpired term of Chris Gronberg.beginning November 15, 1983 and ending 
July 1, 1987. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

~~ 
Robert Grieve, Chairman 

ATTEST: 


